Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
e e PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
_ﬁ- Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
- Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph
May 16, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR 3 The Regional Executive Director
DENR — MIMAROPA
1515 DENR by the Bay Building
Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
FROM . The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
)
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M. it

ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT ON
APPLICATIONH FOR PORT ZONE DELINEATION

Forwarded is the Memorandum from CENRO Taytay, Palawan dated May 9, 2023
respectfully requesting the list of lacking requirement relative to the issuance of
clearance/endorsement on the application of Port Zone Delineation for proper coordination
with the Port Manager.

For your information and further instruction/s.

For the PENR Officer:
™

ONIE B. GANDEZA
OIC-Chief, Technical Services Division

In- ge, Office of the PENRO_/\_
ce: /
P DENR-PALAWAN
Philippine Ports Authority — PMO Palawan PEN RO-RECORDS
CENRO - Taytay, Palawan BYR ELE A §

TSD/File *kkva Date:] 7 MAY;
Doc. Ref. No. 2023-4164
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

May 9, 2023
ODENR PENRL
MEMORANDUM PALAWAN RECORDS

FOR - The OIC, Assistant Regional Director
For Technical Services

The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer- Palawan
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM s The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
This jurisdiction
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M.

ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT ON APPLICATION FOR
PORT ZONE DELINEATION
This refers to the memorandum dated March 16, 2023 of the Assistant Regional
Director for Technical Services instructing this Office to inform the proponent that the ARD’s
cannot issue certification due to lacking requirement.

In this regard, we respectfully request the list of the lacking requirements in order that
we can clearly coordinate this concern with the Port manager.

Thank you.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

MAY 092023 f“ 770




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources ’

MIMAROPA Region
v PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES$ O‘F*‘I("li

—— Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan |
P Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: nr lawa r.gov.ph
!
'March 16, 2023
MEMORANDUM I

T0 : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Taytay. Palawan

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

FROM - The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M.
ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST FOR THE
ISSUANCE ~ OF  CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT  ON
APPLICATION FOR PORT ZONE DELINEATION [P-2022-
99663 |

Referred is the Memorandum dated January 26, 2023 from th ()l( Assistant
Regional Director for Technical Services forwarding the letter of Mr. Eljzalde M. Ulzon, Port
Manager, Philippine Ports Authority (PPA) relative to the request ‘or issuance of
clearance/endorsement on their application for Port Zone Delineation of ort f San Fernando
in El Nido and Port of Borac in Coron, Palawan.

In this regard, please inform the PPA on the status of their request, ‘copy furnish the

Office of the OIC, ARDTS for monitoring purposes. |

For appropriate action.

ISD/File *kkva
Doc. Ref. No. 2023-2280




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources |

MIMAROPA Region
MEMORANDUM CENR
P AL AV
TO _THE PENR OFFICER ﬁj“‘"‘%“
Palawan BYi
JATE
ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER |
Taytay, Palawan h
THE CENR OFFICER |
Coron, Palawan
FROM THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTQR ‘
FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES | |
|
SUBJECT LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M.
ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT ON [APPLICATION FOR
PORT ZONE DELINEATION [P-2022-99663] |
DATE a |

(PPA) inquiring the status of their request for the issuance of cle

JAN 26 7003

—

ra

elendofsement on

Referred is the letter of Elizaide M. Uizon, Porl Manager, Pf({p#e Poﬁ# Authority

their application for Port Zone Delineation of Port of San Fernan

Borac in Coron both in the Province of Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the recommendation
report, this office cannot issue certification for the a
requirements. In this regard, kindly informed the PPA on the statps

~ Furnish This office for monitoring purposes.

For your immediate action.

o /j_}.;;f?’ /Y -
/maxiid  LANDRITO

SMD/SEG/01-18-2023

‘l et 8§40
BPEoAT

A Ratar: Bos T
——— ASTSLARDOPA Rogion

T

Noc ID: 98235

DENR By the Bay Building, 1515 Roxas Boutevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3267 loc. 2701
Website' hitp://mimaropa.deny.gov.ph/
Email; rumarcparegion@denr . gov.ph
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NOV 2 8 2022 :

MS. LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESQ v
Regionai Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region

3rd Floor, DENR by the Bay Buiiding
1515 Roxas Bivd. Ermita, Manila

Attention: MR. MAXIMO C. LANDRITO b
Asst. Regional Director for Technical Servicss | 2

Dear Director Claudio. l

Good day!

This refers to our request for a Comprehensive C!earanci ﬂm?mem :nt on our
application for the Port Zone Delineation (PZD) of Port of San F| do in El Nido and
Port of Borac in Coron, both in the province of Palawan. |

We respectfully inform you that we have communicated with i pect:vé CENROs
having jurisdiction over the proposed port zones, regardi r upddte on the
investigation they are conducting relative to the subject. “

According to CENRO Taytay, they have already submitted their | to your Office on
May 27, 2022 as per fetter to this Office dated November 11, 2022 (copy of the letter
attached). For CENRO Coron we haven't receive communication fegarding our querry.
With these developments, we may respectfully inquire on the statys '

our reqﬁest for the
issuance of the above-mentioned clearance/endorsement. ‘

-

Please accept our warmest regards

}
Very truly yours, k

\ EL DE M. UL
\% Manager

EMUSmneirwm
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

- e MIMAROPA Region
S — COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—— By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT

Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

May 9, 2023
DENR PENRGC

MEMORANDUM
FOR $ The OIC, Assistant Regional Director
For Technical Services
The Provincial Environment and Natural Reso
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer

This jurisdiction

SUBJECT : LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M.
ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE
OF CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT ON APPLICATION FOR
PORT ZONE DELINEATION

This refers to the memorandum dated March 16, 2023 of the Assistant Regional
Director for Technical Services instructing this Office to inform the proponent that the ARD’s
cannot issue certification due to lacking requirement.

In this regard, we respectfully request the list of the lacking requirements in order that
we can clearly coordinate this concern with the Port manager.

Thank you.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

MARIANO P\TFRANG, IR,

MAY 092023 (fu b = g Development Management Officer IV
DAO 2022-09,|page 3




Department of Environment and Natural Resour

' ‘1 ‘

Republic of the Philippines

MIMAROPA Region

1 |

ces |

APPLICATION FOR PORT ZONE DELIN
99663

Referred is the Memorandum dated January 26, 2023 from
Regional Director for Technical Services forwarding the letter of Mr. Eli

Manager.

Philippine Ports Authority (PPA) relative to the reque|

REQUEST
CLEARANCE/ENDORSE!

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘—_/’-: Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan ‘
i Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 |
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph 3% |
+4arch 16, 2023
MEMORANDUM “
TO The Community Environment and :
Natural Resources Officer - L0
Taytay, Palawan o 1y 4
The Community Environment and ~
Natural Resources Officer @'& -
Coron, Palawan L ﬁ‘{, _',,,&.._. - ,’x@‘},\_“-
FROM The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer I
I
SUBJECT LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIZALDE M.
ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: ST FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF ENT ON

ATION [P-2022-

the |OIC, Assistant
ralde M. Ulzon, Port
kt for issuance of

clearance/endorsement on their application for Port Zone Delineation of Port of San Fernando
in EI Nido and Port of Borac in Coron, Palawan. |

In this regard, please inform the PPA on the status of their rc.quk:st éupy furnish the
Office of the OIC, ARDTS for monitoring purposes.

For appropriate action.

ISD/File *kkva

Doc. Ref. No. 2023-2280
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‘ @ . . Republic of the Philippines ! |
Department of Environment and Natural Resources ‘
pe—t MIMAROPA Region |
| ‘
| |
MEMORANDUM DENR JPENRL
P AL M}A ECORLS
eEdmiveD
T0 . _THE PENR OFFICER f’f s E
Palawan ; 2. NO
GATED 'ﬂ NZA2
ATTENTION:  THE CENR OFFICER | |
Taytay, Palawan 1 5
THE CENR OFFICER ‘ !
Coron, Palawan § i
[ |
FROM : THE OIC. ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR \ “
FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES |
SUBJECT LETTER DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2022 FROM ELIlALDE M.
ULSON, PORT MANAGER RE: REQUEST|F THE ISSUANCE
OF CLEARANCE/ENDORSEMENT ON |APPLICATION FOR
PORT ZONE DELINEATION [P-2022-99663]
DATE  *  JAN 2820 |
\
Referred is the letter of Elizaide M. Uizon, Port Manager. P ilid' ne Poqis Authority
(PPA) inquiring the status of their request for the issuance of clegrance/endorsement on
their application for Port Zone Delineation of Port of San Fernandlo in| E! Nido and Port of
Borac in Coron both in the Province of Palawan. {

Please be informed that based on the recommendation of youq su mitted investigation
report, this office cannot issue certification for the abovemjnt', ed duq ta_lacking _,
requirements. In this regard, kindly informed the PPA on the stafus of their rQquest, copy

~ furnish this office for monitoring purposes. |

For your immediate action

: /'4:_','.1 7 /Y / —
/ MAXINIG C.'LANDRITO
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Doc ID: 99235

SMD/SEG01-18-2023 |
DENR By the Bay Building. 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, rLam‘la
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3267 foc. 2701 [
Website: hitp//mimaropa.denr.gov ph/
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NOV 28 2022 :

MS. LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO IV
Regionai Executive Direclor

DENR MIMAROPA Region

3rd Floor, DENR by the Bay Buiiding
1515 Roxas Bivd. Ermita, Manila

Attention: MR. MAXIMO C. LANDRITO
Asst Regional Director for Technical Services

Dear Director Glaudio.
Good day!

This refers to our request for a Comprehensive Cleara
application for the Port Zone Delineation (PZD) of Port of San
Port of Borac in Coron, both in the province of Paiawan.

investigation they are conducting relative to the subject.

According to CENRO Taytay. they have already submitted their
May 27, 2022 as per letler to this Office dated November 11, &

attached). For CENRQ Coron we haven't receive communication e

With these developments, we may respectfully inquire on the statu
issuance of the above-mentioned clearance/endorsement.

Please accept our warmest regards.

Very truly yours, \

¥

.
“\ ELIZALDE M. ULSON
\Q Manager

ERUmnairam
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